
To: Laura Rigas[laura_rigas@ios.doi.gov]; Boulton, Caroline[caroline_boulton@ios.doi.gov]
Cc: Getto, Leila[LGetto@USChamber.com]; Heather Swift[heather_swift@ios.doi.gov]
From: Guith, Christopher
Sent: 2017-06-09T22:13:51-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Re: June 20th event
Received: 2017-06-09T22:14:11-04:00

Hi Laura. Any chance you have a few minutes to chat on the phone on Monday? Tha is in

advance. - christopher

-------- Original message --------

From: Laura Rigas <laura_rigas@ios.doi.gov>

Date: 6/9/17 6:35 PM (GMT-05:00)
To: "Boulton, Caroline" <caroline_boulton@ios.doi.gov>

Cc: "Getto, Leila" <LGetto@USChamber.com>, "Guith, Christopher"

<CGuith@USChamber.com>, Heather Swift <heather_swift@ios.doi.gov>
Subject: Re: June 20th event

Hi! Happy to get guidance from you on remarks. Any topics in particular?
Thanks,

L

Laura Keehner Rigas

Communications Director

U.S. Department of the Interior
(202) 897-7022 cell

@Interior

On Jun 9, 2017, at 6:17 PM, Boulton, Caroline <caroline_boulton@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Hi Leila,

Laura Rigas and Heather Swift in our communications office will be crafting his

remarks.

Best,

Carolein

On Thu, Jun 8, 2017 at 7:38 PM, Getto, Leila <LGetto@uschamber.com> wrote:

Hi Caroline!

We’re excited to have Secretary Zinke speak at our 10th Anniversary Energy
Forum at the U.S. Chamber on June 20th at 2 pm.

FOIA001:03327060



When you have a  moment, can you please share with us who we can work with

on his remarks?

Thank you for your time and assistance.

Best regards,

Leila

Leila Getto

Institute for 21st Century Energy

U.S. Chamber of Commerce

Direct: 202-463-5829; Cell: 301-651-1441

Email: lgetto@uschamber.com

Website: www.energyxxi.org

--
Caroline Boulton
Department of the Interior

Scheduling & Advance
Caroline_Boulton@ios.doi.gov l Scheduling@ios.doi.gov
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